From: R4 Regional Hearing Clerk

To: Julie Ellis; R4 Regional Hearing Clerk; Strange, Joel; Khuti, Jay

Cc: Creswell, Michael; Strange, Joel; Dromgoole, Ahmad (he/him/his); Bragan, Mary Jo (she/her/hers); Daniels-
Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers); Floyd, Tanya; Henderson, Jessica; CINWD AcctsReceivable; Smith, Quantindra

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of JONES COMPANY OF TN, Hendersonville, TN CWA-04-
2022-0508(b)

Date: Tuesday, April 16, 2024 11:40:51 AM

Good morning,

Thank you!

Q&anmon & Richardson

Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist

General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303

Office: 404.562.8929 |

From: Julie Ellis <jellis@livejones.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 16, 2024 11:25 AM

To: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Strange, Joel
<Strange.Joel@epa.gov>; Khuti, Jay <Khuti.Jay@epa.gov>

Cc: Creswell, Michael <Creswell.Michael@epa.gov>; Strange, Joel <Strange.Joel@epa.gov>;
Dromgoole, Ahmad (he/him/his) <Dromgoole.Ahmad@epa.gov>; Bragan, Mary Jo (she/her/hers)
<Bragan.Maryjo@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>;
Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD
AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra
<Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of JONES COMPANY OF TN,
Hendersonville, TN CWA-04-2022-0508(b)

Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when
deciding whether to open attachments or click on provided links.

Good Morning,
Confirming receipt of the documents.

Thanks
Julie Ellis

From: R4 Regional_Hearing Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 15, 2024 2:56 PM
To: Julie Ellis <jellis@livejones.com>; Strange, Joel <Strange.Joel@epa.gov>; Khuti, Jay

<Khuti.Jay@epa.gov>
Cc: Creswell, Michael <Creswell.Michael@epa.gov>; Strange, Joel <Strange.Joel@epa.gov>;
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Dromgoole, Ahmad (he/him/his) <Dromgoole. Ahmad@epa.gov>; Bragan, Mary Jo (she/her/hers)
<Bragan.Maryjo@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>;

Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; R4 Regional_Hearing_Clerk
<R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD
AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra

<Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL]CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of JONES COMPANY OF TN,

Hendersonville, TN CWA-04-2022-0508(b)

You don't often get email from r4_regional hearing_clerk@epa.gov. Learn why this is important

Good afternoon,

Please find attached the signed and ratified Consent Agreement and Final Order filed
on April 15, 2024, in the matter of JONES COMPANY OF TN, Hendersonville, TN
CWA-04-2022-0508(b).

Ms. Ellis—Would you kindly reply to this email to confirm receipt of the above-
referenced documents?

Sincerely,

QBrannon & (Richardson

Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist

General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303

Office: 404.562.8929 |

LEGAL NOTICE: This electronic mail message and any attached files are confidential. The information
is exclusively for the use of the individual or entity intended as the recipient. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use, copying, printing, reviewing, retention, disclosure, distribution or
forwarding of the message or any attached file is not authorized and is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this electronic mail message in error, please advise the sender by replying to this electronic
mail immediately and permanently delete the original transmission, any attachments and any copies
of this message from your computer system.
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